Phillips & Temro Industries •  EM Products® Division •  Prior Lake, MN 55372 •  (952) 440-9200 phone •  (952) 440-3400 fax •  www.phillipsandtemro.com
3200-024
Customer Profile / Sizing a Silencer
Need additional information? Please provide us with the following information and will we have a sales
representative or the factory contact you direct.
Name _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Title _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Company _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Address _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

)
250125
• Typical Reduction = 18 – 25 dB
• Aluminized/Carbon Steel Construction
• Stainless Steel Construction Available
• Contact Factory for Custom Fit Applications
End Inlet/End Outlet Side Inlet/End Outlet
A B
D
A
E
B
F
C
Part Number A B C E F WT
JRS-15-600180 1.5 6 21.75 5 2.75 8
JRS-02-600181 2 6 28 5.5 3 17
JRS-25-600182 2.5 8 28.5 6.5 3.6 24
JRS-03-600183 3 8 29 7 4.1 26
JRS-35-600184 3.5 10 41 8 5 42
JRS-04-600185 4 10 41.5 8.5 5.5 44
JRS-05-600186 5 12 54 10 6.6 75
JRS-06-600187 6 12 54 10 7.6 75
JRS-08-600188 8 18 66.5 13 10.5 155
JRS-10-600189 10 22 81 15 15 220
JRS-12-600190 12 26 93.5 17 17.5 325
JRS-14-600191 14 30 118 19 20 505
JRS-16-600192 16 36 133 22 23 870
JRS-18-600193 18 42 135.5 25 31.5 1280
JRS-20-600211 20 48 139 28 35 1700
Part Number A B D WT
JRE-15-500070 1.5 6 24 8
JRE-02-500071 2 6 30 17
JRE-25-500072 2.5 8 30 24
JRE-03-500073 3 8 31 26
JRE-35-500074 3.5 10 43 42
JRE-04-500075 4 10 44 44
JRE-05-500076 5 12 56 75
JRE-06-500077 6 12 56 75
JRE-08-500078 8 18 68 155
JRE-10-500079 10 22 84 220
JRE-12-500080 12 26 96 325
JRE-14-500081 14 30 120 505
JRE-16-500082 16 36 136 870
JRE-18-500083 18 42 138 1280
JRE-20-500084 20 48 143 1700
Phillips & Temro Industries •  EM Products® Division •  Prior Lake, MN 55372 •  (952) 440-9200 phone •  (952) 440-3400 fax •  www.phillipsandtemro.com
3200-008
Representative Attenuation Curve
for “JC” Series Silencers

)
250125
• Typical Reduction = 25 – 34 dB
• Aluminized/Carbon Steel Construction
• Stainless Steel Construction Available
• Contact Factory for Custom Fit Applications
A B
D
A
C
F
E
B
End Inlet/End Outlet Side Inlet/End Outlet
Part Number A B D WT
JCE-15-100070 1.5 6 30 10
JCE-02-100071 2 6 42 29
JCE-25-100072 2.5 8 42 38
JCE-03-100073 3 8 43 43
JCE-35-100074 3.5 10 55 72
JCE-04-100075 4 10 56 72
JCE-05-100076 5 12 68 81
JCE-06-100077 6 12 68 84
JCE-08-100078 8 18 92 249
JCE-10-100079 10 22 108 370
JCE-12-100080 12 26 120 506
JCE-14-100081 14 30 132 743
JCE-16-100082 16 36 160 1050
JCE-18-100083 18 42 174 1750
JCE-20-100084 20 48 203 2550
Part Number A B C E F WT
JCS-15-200380 1.5 6 27.75 5 5.25 10
JCS-02-200381 2 6 39.75 5.5 7.25 29
JCS-25-200382 2.5 8 39.88 6.5 7.38 38

b
)
250125
• Typical Reduction = 35 – 40 dB
• Aluminized/Carbon Steel Construction
• Stainless Steel Construction Available
• Contact Factory for Custom Fit Applications
End Inlet/End Outlet Side Inlet/End Outlet
A B
D
A B
D
F
E
Part Number A B C E F WT
JHS-02-205170 2 10 41.5 8.5 5.5 55
JHS-25-205171 2.5 12 42.5 10 7.75 75
JHS-03-205172 3 12 42.5 10 7.75 75
JHS-35-205173 3.5 14 56.5 11 9.5 110
JHS-04-205174 4 14 56.5 11 9.5 115
JHS-05-205175 5 18 66.5 13 10.5 180
JHS-06-205176 6 18 66.5 13 10.5 185
JHS-08-205177 8 26 93.5 17 17.5 460
JHS-10-205178 10 30 108 19 20 680
JHS-12-205179 12 36 122 22 23 855
JHS-14-205180 14 42 135 25 24 1370
JHS-16-205181 16 42 159 25 28 1600
JHS-18-205182 18 48 201.5 28 38 2650
JHS-20-205219 20 60 216 34 40 4500
Part Number A B D WT
JHE-02-105030 2 10 44 55
JHE-25-105031 2.5 12 46 75
JHE-03-105032 3 12 46 75

250125
• Typical Reduction = 12 – 15 dB
• Aluminized/Carbon Steel Construction
• Stainless Steel Construction Available
• Contact Factory for Custom Fit Applications
A B
D
A
C
F
E
B
End Inlet/End Outlet Side Inlet/End Outlet
Part Number A B D WT
TAUE-02-980995 2 6 23 10
TAUE-25-980996 2.5 6 27 10
TAUE-03-980997 3 8 30 19
TAUE-35-980998 3.5 8 31 22
TAUE-04-980999 4 8 36 22
TAUE-05-980400 5 10 51 71
TAUE-06-980401 6 10 60 75
TAUE-08-980265 8 14 66 140
TAUE-10-980403 10 16 70 180
TAUE-12-980404 12 18 70 225
TAUE-14-980405 14 20 88 340
TAUE-16-980406 16 24 108 480
TAUE-18-980407 18 26 108 540
TAUE-20-980408 20 28 132 840
TAUE-22-980409 22 36 136 1140
TAUE-24-980410 24 36 196 1600
Part Number A B C E F WT
TAUS-05-980415 5 10 48 9 4 71
TAUS-06-980416 6 10 57 9 7 75
TAUS-08-980009 8 14 63 11 8 140
TAUS-10-980007 10 16 67 12 10 180
TAUS-12-980188 12 18 67 13 11 225
TAUS-14-980420 14 20 85 14 12 340
TAUS-16-980016 16 24 105 16 14 480
TAUS-18-980422 18 26 105 17 15 540
TAUS-20-981473 20 28 129 18 17 840
TAUS-22-981474 22 36 133 22 19 1140
TAUS-24-981475 24 36 193 22 20 1600
Phillips & Temro Industries •  EM Products® Division •  Prior Lake, MN 55372 •  (952) 440-9200 phone •  (952) 440-3400 fax •  www.phillipsandtemro.com
3200-011
Representative Attenuation Curve
for “TBU” Series Silencers

• Stainless Steel Construction Available
• Contact Factory for Custom Fit Applications
End Inlet/End Outlet Side Inlet/End Outlet
A B
D
A
C
F
E
B
Part Number A B C E F WT
TBUS-04-980445 4 10 51 9 4 72
TBUS-05-980446 5 10 51 9 4 72
TBUS-06-980447 6 12 63 10 5 90
TBUS-08-980448 8 14 75 11 6 145
TBUS-10-980449 10 16 79 12 10 205
TBUS-12-980450 12 22 86 15 11 340
TBUS-14-980451 14 26 107 17 12 475
TBUS-16-980452 16 26 129 17 14 680
TBUS-18-980453 18 36 181 22 18 1500
TBUS-20-980454 20 42 195 25 19 1800
TBUS-22-980455 22 48 197 28 21 2300
TBUS-24-980456 24 54 259 31 22 4000
Part Number A B D WT
TBUE-04-980849 4 10 54 72
TBUE-05-980850 5 10 54 72
TBUE-06-980851 6 12 66 90
TBUE-08-980638 8 14 78 145
TBUE-10-980260 10 16 82 205
TBUE-12-980435 12 22 89 340
TBUE-14-980436 14 26 110 475
TBUE-16-980437 16 26 132 680
TBUE-18-980438 18 36 184 1500
TBUE-20-980439 20 42 198 1800
TBUE-22-980440 22 48 200 2300
TBUE-24-980441 24 54 262 4000
Phillips & Temro Industries •  EM Products® Division •  Prior Lake, MN 55372 •  (952) 440-9200 phone •  (952) 440-3400 fax •  www.phillipsandtemro.com
3200-012
Representative Attenuation Curve
for “SSU” Series Silencers

)
250125
• Typical Reduction = 12 – 18 dB
• Aluminized/Carbon Steel Construction
• Stainless Steel Construction Available
• Contact Factory for Custom Fit Applications
A B
D
A
E
B
F
C
End Inlet/End Outlet Side Inlet/End Outlet
Part Number A B C E F WT
SSUS-25-981407 2.5
SSUS-03-981408 3
SSUS-35-981409 3.5
SSUS-04-981189 4 14 30.25 11 5.50 82
SSUS-05-981190 5 14 39.75 11 7.00 102
SSUS-06-981191 6 18 45.50 13 8.25 162
SSUS-08-981192 8 22 46.50 17 9.75 245
SSUS-10-981193 10 26 59.50 19 11.50 330
SSUS-12-981194 12 30 73.00 20 13.25 555
SSUS-14-981195 14 36 75.50 24 15.00 825
SSUS-16-981196 16 42 79.00 27 16.50 860
SSUS-18-981197 18 48 97.00 33 19.00 1390
SSUS-20-981198 20 48 115.00 33 20.00 1540
SSUS-22-981199 22 54 116.50 36 22.00 1900
SSUS-24-981200 24 60 129.50 39 23.50 2270
Part Number A B D WT
SSUE-15-981046 1.5 8 20 18
SSUE-02981047 2 8 21 20
SSUE-25-981048 2.5 10 22 27
SSUE-03-981049 3 12 26 37
SSUE-35-981050 3.5 14 30 60
SSUE-04-980338 4 14 32 82
SSUE-05-980218 5 14 42 102
SSUE-06-980340 6 18 49 162
SSUE-08-980341 8 22 50 245
SSUE-10-980342 10 26 63 330
SSUE-12-980343 12 30 76 555
SSUE-14-980344 14 36 78 825
SSUE-16-980345 16 42 81 860
SSUE-18-980346 18 48 100 1390
SSUE-20-980347 20 48 118 1540
SSUE-22-980348 22 54 120 1900
SSUE-24-980349 24 60 132 2270
Not Available
Phillips & Temro Industries •  EM Products® Division •  Prior Lake, MN 55372 •  (952) 440-9200 phone •  (952) 440-3400 fax •  www.phillipsandtemro.com
3200-013
Representative Attenuation Curve

)
250125
• Typical Reduction = 18 – 25 dB
• Aluminized/Carbon Steel Construction
• Stainless Steel Construction Available
• Contact Factory for Custom Fit Applications
End Inlet/End Outlet Side Inlet/End Outlet
A B
D
A
E
B
F
C
Part Number A B C E F WT
SRUS-25- 2.5
SRUS-03- 3
SRUS-35- 3.5
SRUS-04-981304 4 14 39.50 11 5.50 102
SRUS-05-981305 5 14 63.50 11 7.00 152
SRUS-06-981306 6 18 57.50 13 8.25 202
SRUS-08-981307 8 22 69.50 17 9.75 325
SRUS-10-981308 10 26 89.50 19 11.50 505
SRUS-12-981309 12 30 109.00 20 13.25 755
SRUS-14-981310 14 36 105.50 24 15.00 1005
SRUS-16-981311 16 42 109.00 27 16.50 1115
SRUS-18-981406 18 48 115.00 33 19.00 1565
SRUS-20-981312 20 48 139.00 33 20.00 1805
SRUS-22-981313 22 54 140.50 36 22.00 2195
SRUS-24-981314 24 60 142.50 39 23.50 2425
Part Number A B D WT
SRUE-25-980350 2.5 10 36 60
SRUE-03-980351 3 10 36 65
SRUE-35-980352 3.5 14 42 95
SRUE-04-980353 4 14 42 102
SRUE-05-980354 5 14 66 152
SRUE-06-980355 6 18 61 202
SRUE-08-980356 8 22 73 325
SRUE-10-980357 10 26 93 505
SRUE-12-980358 12 30 112 755
SRUE-14-980359 14 36 108 1005
SRUE-16-980360 16 42 111 1115
SRUE-18-980361 18 48 118 1565
SRUE-20-980362 20 48 142 1805
SRUE-22-980363 22 54 144 2195
SRUE-24-980364 24 60 144 2425
Not Available
Phillips & Temro Industries •  EM Products® Division •  Prior Lake, MN 55372 •  (952) 440-9200 phone •  (952) 440-3400 fax •  www.phillipsandtemro.com
3200-014
Representative Attenuation Curve

)
250125
• Typical Reduction = 25 – 32 dB
• Aluminized/Carbon Steel Construction
• Stainless Steel Construction Available
• Contact Factory for Custom Fit Applications
A B
D
A
E
B
F
C
End Inlet/End Outlet Side Inlet/End Outlet
Part Number A B D WT
SCUE-25-981413 2.5
SCUE-03-981414 3
SCUE-35-981415 3.5
SCUE-04-981416 4 14 58.50 120
SCUE-05-981417 5 14 70.50 150
SCUE-06-981418 6 18 72.00 210
SCUE-08-981419 8 22 85.00 295
SCUE-10-981420 10 26 110.00 465
SCUE-12-981421 12 30 123.00 700
SCUE-14-981422 14 36 137.00 900
SCUE-16-981423 16 42 139.00 1425
SCUE-18-981424 18 48 141.00 1725
SCUE-20-981425 20 48 153.00 1820
SCUE-22-981426 22 54 155.00 1920
SCUE-24-981427 24 60 168.00 2500
Part Number A B C E F WT
SCUS-25-981428 2.5
SCUS-03-981429 3
SCUS-35-981430 3.5
SCUS-04-981431 4 14 55.50 11.00 6.50 120
SCUS-05-981432 5 14 68.00 11.00 7.00 150
SCUS-06-981433 6 18 68.50 13.00 8.25 210
SCUS-08-981434 8 22 81.50 17.00 9.75 295
SCUS-10-981435 10 26 106.50 19.00 11.50 465
SCUS-12-981436 12 30 120.00 20.00 13.25 700
SCUS-14-981437 14 36 134.50 24.00 15.00 900
SCUS-16-981438 16 42 137.00 27.00 16.50 1425
SCUS-18-981439 18 48 138.00 33.00 19.00 1725
SCUS-20-981440 20 48 150.00 33.00 20.00 1820
SCUS-22-981441 22 54 151.50 36.00 22.00 1920
SCUS-24-981442 24 60 166.50 39.00 23.50 2500
Consult
Factory
Consult
Factory

)
250125
• Typical Reduction = 32 – 38 dB
• Aluminized/Carbon Steel Construction
• Stainless Steel Construction Available
• Contact Factory for Custom Fit Applications
End Inlet/End Outlet Side Inlet/End Outlet
A B
D
A
E
B
F
C
Part Number A B C E F WT
SHUS-25-981458 2.5
SHUS-03-981459 3
SHUS-35-981460 3.5
SHUS-04-981461 4 16 56.00 12.00 6.75 150
SHUS-05-981462 5 18 69.00 13.00 7.75 195
SHUS-06-981463 6 18 78.00 13.00 8.25 212
SHUS-08-981464 8 26 93.50 19.00 10.50 470
SHUS-10-981465 10 30 108.00 20.00 12.25 700
SHUS-12-981466 12 36 122.00 24.00 14.50 870
SHUS-14-981467 14 42 135.00 27.00 15.50 1380
SHUS-16-981468 16 42 159.00 27.00 16.50 1620
SHUS-18-981469 18 48 201.50 33.00 19.00 2920
SHUS-20-981470 20 60 216.00 39.00 21.50 4950
SHUS-22-981471 22 60 216.00 39.00 22.50 4970
SHUS-24-981472 24 66 241.00 42.00 24.00 6670
Part Number A B D WT
SHUE-25-981443 2.5
SHUE-03-981444 3
SHUE-35-981445 3.5
SHUE-04-981446 4 16 59.00 150
SHUE-05-981447 5 18 72.00 195
SHUE-06-981448 6 18 80.00 212
SHUE-08-981449 8 26 96.00 470
SHUE-10-981450 10 30 110.00 700
SHUE-12-981451 12 36 126.00 870
SHUE-14-981452 14 42 138.00 1380
SHUE-16-981453 16 42 163.00 1620
SHUE-18-981454 18 48 205.50 2920
SHUE-20-981455 20 60 220.00 4950
SHUE-22-981456 22 60 220.00 4970
SHUE-24-981457 24 66 244.00 6670
Consult
Factory
Consult
Factory

T
IO
N
(d
b
)
250125
• Typical Reduction = 26 – 43 dB
• Internal Thermal/Acoustic Insulation
• Various Inlet/Outlet Configuration and
Orientations Available
• Carbon Steel Construction
• Stainless Steel Construction Available
• Contact Factory for Custom Fit Applications
Part Number A B D H K L M WT
DHK-04-205349 4 20.5 35 8 38.5 11 1.00 200
DHK-05-205350 5 21.5 37 12 40.5 15 1.00 255
DHK-06-205351 6 23.0 40 12 43.5 15 1.00 400
DHK-08-205352 8 29.5 53 14 56.5 17 1.00 750
DHK-10-205353 10 32.5 59 16 62.5 19 1.00 925
DHK-12-205354 12 38.5 71 20 75.5 23 1.25 1245
DHK-14-205355 14 39.0 72 24 76.5 27 1.25 1300
DHK-16-205356 16 41.0 76 28 80.5 31 1.25 1590
DHK-18-205357 18 46.5 87 30 91.5 33 1.25 2045
A
D
L
CH